Commissioner Emily Andrus 

Commissioner Nathan Fisher 

Commissioner Austin Anderson 

Commissioner Lori Chapman 

NAYS (0) 

Motion Carries unanimous recommend approval 

453 s 600 e 

6. PRELIMINARY PLAT (PP) Administrative 

A. Consider a request for a one hundred and twelve (112) lot residential subdivision known as 

Grandview Townhomes located west of Dixie Drive.  The property is 20.61 acres and is zoned PD-

R.  The applicant is American Land Consulting, representative Austin Chappell. Case No. 2021-PP-

062.  (Staff – Wes Jenkins)